
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026907-2021 

Contract

PSNI 2962038 Grounds Maintenance Services - PSNI
Estate

Northern Ireland Policing Board

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-026907
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02f088  
Published 27 October 2021, 1:15pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Northern Ireland Policing Board

31 Clarendon Road

BELFAST

BT1 3BG

Contact

Construct.Info

Email

Construct.Info@finance-ni.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 2890816555

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026907-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026907-2021
mailto:Construct.Info@finance-ni.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

Buyer's address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

Public order and safety

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

PSNI 2962038 Grounds Maintenance Services - PSNI Estate

II.1.2) Main CPV code

77314000 - Grounds maintenance services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The project is for the provision of Grounds Maintenance Services across the PSNI Estate.
The Economic Operator will be responsible for the provision of the following: • The scope
of the works for Grounds Maintenance for the PSNI Estate will encompass, but is not be
limited to; maintenance of grassed areas/young trees and planted trees, hedge trimming,
maintenance to road and pathway gratings, leaf clearance, site cleaning and moss
clearance, hedge cutting and weed control, maintaining perimeters for approximately 150
sites. The service shall be made available 24 hours per day and 365 days per year
(including all weekends and holiday periods). The Contract will be for an initial three year
period with the possibility of 2 x one year extensions that will be at the Client’s discretion.
Further details can be found within the PQQ Package.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1,661,781.44

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

77314000 - Grounds maintenance services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 7

UKN0 - Northern Ireland

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The project is for the provision of Grounds Maintenance Services across the PSNI Estate.
The Economic Operator will be responsible for the provision of the following: • The scope
of the works for Grounds Maintenance for the PSNI Estate will encompass, but is not be
limited to; maintenance of grassed areas/young trees and planted trees, hedge trimming,
maintenance to road and pathway gratings, leaf clearance, site cleaning and moss
clearance, hedge cutting and weed control, maintaining perimeters for approximately 150
sites. The service shall be made available 24 hours per day and 365 days per year
(including all weekends and holiday periods). The Contract will be for an initial three year
period with the possibility of 2 x one year extensions that will be at the Client’s discretion.
Further details can be found within the PQQ Package.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 30

Cost criterion - Name: Price / Weighting: 70

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2020/S 131-322281

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Title

Contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

5 October 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:322281-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

WITHELD SECURTY CONTRACT

WITHELD SECURTY CONTRACT

Email

Construct.Info@finance-ni.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £2,600,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,661,781.44

mailto:Construct.Info@finance-ni.gov.uk
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps


Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Department of Finance, Construction Procurement Delivery Procurement Operations
Branch

Clare House, 303 Airport Road West

Belfast

BT3 9ED

Email

construct.info@finance-ni.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.finance-ni.gov.uk/contact

VI.4.3) Review procedure

Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures

CPD will incorporate a minimum 10 calendar day Standstill Period following. electronic
notification (minimum of 15 calendar days for any other means of communication) to
unsuccessful applicants of the award. decision..

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:construct.info@finance-ni.gov.uk
https://www.finance-ni.gov.uk/contact
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.3) Review procedure



		2026-02-23T09:50:42+0000
	TCPDF




